2020/21. Any additional fees payable in respect of 2020/21 additional work will be reflected in the financial
year of settlement.

33. Dedicated Schools Grant

The council’s expenditure on schools is funded primarily by grant monies provided by the Education Funding
Agency (EFA), the Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG). DSG is ring-fenced and can only be applied to meet
expenditure properly included in the Schools Budget, as defined in the School Finance (England) Regulations
2014. The Schools Budget includes elements for a range of educational services provided centrally on an
authority-wide basis and for the Individual Schools Budget (ISB), which is divided into a budget share for
each maintained school and allocations to non-maintained nurseries. Grant allocated to schools' budget
shares through the ISB is treated as spent as soon as it is allocated to schools.

Details of the deployment of DSG receivable for 2020/21 are as follows:

Central

Exp'
ISB Total

  £000 £000 £000

Final DSG for 2020/21 before recoupment for Academy and High Needs   123,905

less: Academy and High Needs Recouped on 2020/21   (59,162)

Total DSG after recoupment   64,743

Brought forward from 2019/20   (1,025)

Add Carry Forward agreed in advance to 2021/22   1,025

Agreed initial budgeted distribution in 2020/21 26,350 38,393 64,743

In-year adjustments  956 96 1,052

Final distribution for 2020/21 27,306 38,489 65,795

Less actual central expenditure  (28,071) - (28,071)

Less actual ISB deployed to schools - (38,489) (38,489)

In year Carry forward   (765) - (765)

Plus Carry forward to 2021/22 agreed in advance   (1,025)

Carry forward to 2021/22 -  -  (1,790)

34. Grant Income

The Authority credited the following grants, contributions and donations to the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement in the year.

   2019/20   2020/21

Credited to Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income £000 £000

Business Rates & Council Tax Support Grants (Collection Fund) 90,870 87,383

Capital Grants and Contributions  15,409 25,792

New Homes Bonus 2,089 2,102

Education Services Grant 315 315

Covid-19 Tranche & Capital SFC Compensation DLUHC Funding - 7,681